Illinois law.

Section 725.402  Technical Review of 9-1-1 Plans

a)	Upon receipt of notice from the Department that a consolidation plan has been filed pursuant to  83 Ill. Adm. Code 1324 or an initial or modified plan has been filed pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 1325, Commission Staff will begin an informal review of each plan to ensure its technical compliance with Sections 725.405, 725.410 and 725.412. Notice will also be provided to the 9-1-1 system providers and carriers by the Department pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 1324.200(f) and 1325.210(c).

b)	Formal Review
For each consolidation plan, initial plan and modified plan that involves the use of a 9-1-1 system provider that already provides service to a 9-1-1 Authority under a plan previously approved by the Commission or the Department, the following process shall apply:

1)	Within 16 days after the notice date that a consolidation plan, initial plan or modified plan is filed pursuant to subsection (a), any interested party may file a request for a formal review of the plan by the Commission.

2)	If, after its informal review of any consolidation plan, initial plan or modified plan, and no later than 20 days from the date of receipt from the Department, Commission Staff has either identified a matter of technical concern or received a request for a formal review pursuant to this subsection (b), Commission Staff will notify the Department that the Commission will initiate a docketed proceeding to formally review the plan and request that the Department seek an extension with the filing entity or deny the plan pending the outcome of the Commission's formal technical review.

3)	Once an order resolving the matter of technical concern or unresolved dispute has been rendered by the Commission, a copy will be provided to the Department.

4)	If the Commission Staff does not provide the Department with notification as described in subsection (b)(2) within 20 days after receipt of the plan, the Commission will not undertake any separate proceedings regarding the plan without first conferring with the Department.

c)	Informal Review
For each consolidation plan, initial plan or modified plan that involves the use of a 9-1-1 System Provider that does not already provide service to a 9-1-1 Authority under a plan approved by the Commission or the Department (new 9-1-1 System Provider), the following process shall apply:

1)	Within 16 days after receipt of the plan, Commission Staff will notify the Department that the plan involves the use of a new 9-1-1 system provider and that Commission Staff will follow the review process prescribed by this subsection (c) and request that the Department seek an extension with the filing entity or deny the plan pending the outcome of the informal technical review by Commission Staff.  

2)	Within 16 days after the receipt of the plan, Commission Staff will establish an informal process, to last no more than 90 days from the date of the receipt of the plan, for review of the plan with input from interested parties, including review of the plan's provisions for transitioning from any existing 9-1-1 system provider to a new 9-1-1 system provider and proposed interconnection arrangements with impacted carriers. 

3)	If, at any time within 90 days after receipt of the plan, Commission Staff has completed its informal review and determined that there are no disputed issues regarding the plan, Commission Staff will immediately notify the Department of the completion of the informal technical review process under this subsection (c).

4)	If, as a result of the informal technical review process, but no later than 90 days from the date of receipt of the plan, Commission Staff has either determined that there are issues regarding the plan that remain in dispute or received a request for a formal review, Commission Staff will notify the Department that the Commission will initiate a docketed proceeding to formally review the plan and request that the Department seek an extension with the filing entity or deny the plan pending the outcome of the Commission's formal technical review. 

5)	Once an order resolving any disputed issues has been rendered by the Commission, a copy will be provided to the Department. 

6)	If the Commission Staff has not provided the Department with the notification described in either subsection (c)(3) or (c)(4) within 90 days after receipt of the plan, the Commission will not undertake any separate proceedings regarding the plan without first conferring with the Department.
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